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How closely have you been following the discussion about President Trump, Ukraine, and impeachment? Very closely, somewhat closely, not very closely, or not closely at all?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification 2016 Vote
Hisp/ High school | Some | Bach |Postgrad Ind/ Didn't
Total [ M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White | Latino | Other or less college | degree | degree | Dem | Rep [Other|Trump | Clinton| vote
Very closely 40% | 44% | 35% | 17% | 28% | 43% | 58% | 45% | 31% | 20% 43% 37% 36% 51% 46% 43% | 35% | 47% 49% 16%
Somewhat closely 34% | 34% | 35% | 43% | 38% | 34% | 27% | 33% | 33% | 56% 25% 38% 39% 36% 33% 38% | 33% | 32% 35% 38%
Not very closely 15% | 13% | 16% | 18% | 25% | 11% | 10% [ 14% 18% | 13% 18% 13% 18% 8% 12% 10% | 20% 10% 9% 27%
Not closely at all 10% 8% 12% | 22% | 9% | 10% | 5% 8% 17% 7% 12% 13% 7% 1% 8% 9% 12% 11% 5% 18%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Do you support or oppose impeaching President Trump and removing him from office?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification 2016 Vote
Hisp/ High school | Some | Bach |Postgrad Ind/ Didn't
Total [ M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White | Latino | Other or less college | degree | degree | Dem | Rep [Other|Trump | Clinton| vote
Strongly support 34% | 30% | 38% | 25% | 34% | 35% | 38% | 31% | 46% | 27% 34% 32% 35% 42% 75% 5% 27% 1% 79% 17%
Somewhat support 11% | 11% | 11% | 26% | 18% | 7% 3% 8% 18% | 19% 15% 10% 10% 7% 14% 0% 16% 1% 11% 25%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% | 8% | 13% | 11% | 9% 6% 7% 12% | 17% 9% 8% 13% 9% 6% 5% 15% 7% 6% 18%
Strongly oppose 43% | 47% | 40% | 31% | 33% | 48% | 52% | 51% | 22% | 29% 40% 48% A2% 36% 4% 90% | 39% | 90% 3% 37%
Don't know/Refused 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Do you support or oppose the impeachment inquiry being conducted by the House of Representatives?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification 2016 Vote
Hisp/ High school | Some | Bach |Postgrad Ind/ Didn't
Total [ M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White | Latino | Other or less college | degree | degree | Dem | Rep [Other|Trump | Clinton| vote
Strongly support 36% | 34% | 38% | 31% | 34% | 39% | 38% | 34% | 45% | 33% 34% 35% 37% 47% 73% 6% 32% 3% 76% 23%
Somewhat support 17% | 18% | 16% | 25% | 29% | 14% | 8% 16% 19% | 24% 22% 17% 16% 12% 17% 10% | 23% 12% 16% 25%
Somewhat oppose 7% 6% 8% | 13% | 9% 5% 6% 7% 10% 8% 6% 7% 10% 7% 4% 8% 9% 7% 3% 14%
Strongly oppose 33% | 35% | 31% | 23% | 24% | 35% | 43% | 39% 17% | 29% 28% 37% 33% 32% 5% 69% | 28% | 74% 1% 24%
Don't know/Refused 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 7% | 4% 5% 8% 7% 10% 4% 4% 3% 1% 6% 8% 4% 4% 15%
Do you think President Trump's comments and actions related to Ukraine and investigating Joe Biden are typical?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification 2016 Vote
Hisp/ High school | Some | Bach |Postgrad Ind/ Didn't
Total [ M F |18-29|30-44(45-64| 65+ | White | Latino | Other or less college | degree | degree | Dem | Rep [Other|Trump | Clinton| vote
Typical of what politicians do 51% | 55% | 46% | 43% | 51% | 54% | 50% | 54% | 41% | 41% 48% 55% 49% 46% 30% 77% | 48% | 80% 26% 44%
Much worse than that of typical politicians | 40% | 37% | 43% | 48% | 44% | 37% | 36% | 37% | 49% | 44% 38% 36% 45% 49% 65% 8% 44% 8% 71% 38%
Don't know/Refused 9% 7% 12% | 9% 5% 9% | 13% | 9% 9% 15% 14% 9% 7% 5% 6% 15% 8% 12% 4% 18%

AZ1019 Crosstabs.xlsx

lof2



The New York Times/Siena College Research Institute
October 13-23, 2019
652 Registered Voters from Arizona
MOE +/- 4.4%

Nature of the Sample
Registered Voters of Arizona

Gender

Male 50%

Female 50%
Age

18 to 29 16%

30to 44 21%

45 to 64 34%

65 and older 29%
Race/Ethnicity

White 69%

Hispanic/Latino 23%

Other 7%
Education

High school or less 29%

Some college 37%

Bachelors degree 21%

Postgraduate degree 12%
Party ID

Democrat 28%

Republican 27%

Independent/Other 43%
2016 Vote

Voted for Trump 37%

Voted for Clinton 33%

Didn't vote in 2016 15%
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